505066353 08/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5113109

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
GARY CACIOPPO			08/19/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:		ARTEMIS MARKETING CORP.					
Street Address:	400 PE	400 PERIMETER CENTER TERRACE					
Internal Address:	SUITE {	SUITE 800					
City:	ATLAN	ATLANTA					
State/Country:	GEORG	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30346	30346					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 5948316					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		15948316					
		12561517-5285					
Correspondence will b	e sent to	(256)517-5285 • the e-mail address first; if that is ur I <mark>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</mark>					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST					
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST SUITE 900					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST SUITE 900 HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST SUITE 900 HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801 0R3117-301037					
	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 256-517-5141 wbabcock@bradley.com JEREMY A. SMITH 200 CLINTON AVENUE WEST SUITE 900 HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801 0R3117-301037 JEREMY A. SMITH					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

The receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby agree to assign and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Artemis Marketing Corp. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain patent applications and inventions relating to

BI-DIRECTIONAL BED RAIL ASSEMBLY

as described in the Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 0R3117-301010 at Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP, 200 Clinton Ave. West, Suite 900, Huntsville, AL 35801 and filed Sept. 5, 2013 as Application Serial No. 14/018,583, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications and their equivalents in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions, all applications claiming priority to or the benefit of said applications, including patent applications filed in U.S. and/or foreign jurisdictions or under any international convention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of patent granted from any of the above and their equivalents in any jurisdiction. I request that any and all Patents issuing from said applications be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and

Page 1 of 2

more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed on the day and year set forth below.

8-19-2014 DATE Inventor (signature)

Gary Cacioppo (Inventor's Typed Name)

STATE OF CONT. dc COUNTY OF HUSborbach

On this $\sqrt{2}$ day of $\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}$, 2014, before me personally came the above named Gary Cacioppo who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.



Å	ling	ulit	La companya di seconda di	
NOTARY	PUBLI			

My Commission Expires: 02/09/20/6-

3/283800.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046721 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 08/28/2018